



H. N. B. Garhwal University (A Central University) (Department of Horticulture) Interview Call Letter for Ph.D. Program 2022-23

Dear candidate,

As per provisional results of Ph.D. Entrance Examinitation-2022-23 conducted by the University, you have qualified for interview for admission into Ph.D. program in **Horticulture** or based on your application form submitted to the University, you are registered applicant under exempted category, hence qualified for interview for admission into Ph.D. program in **Horticulture**.

You are requested to appear for interview before the Board of Studies of **Department of Horticulture** as per the schedule mention below:

1. Date & Time of Reporting: 07/07/2023 Time : 09:00 AM

2. Date and Time of Interview: **07/07/2023** Time : **11:00** AM

3. Place of Reporting and Interview: Department of Horticulture, Chauras Campus, H.N.B. Garhwal University (A Central University), Srinagar (Garhwal), Uttarakhand-246174

You are required to bring 2 latest photographs, an outline of research proposal and following documents in original for verification and two sets of photocopies of each at the time of reporting/ interview.

- Admit card of the entrance examination (applicable to candidates appeared in entrance test only).
- Printout of online application submitted.
- Interview call letter.
- High School Certificate (As proof of Date of Birth).
- Mark sheets of High School/Intermediate/Graduation and Post Graduation.
- T.C. and C.C from the last institution attended by you (as applicable).
- Category certificate for SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/Differently abled/EWS issued by the competent authority.
- Certificate of exempted category as applicable.
- Migration Certificate from the University last attended by you (Not applicable to the students passed from HNBGU).

Special Note: Candidates are required to discuss their research interest/area through a PPT presentation before the Board of Studies (BOS) of Horticulture

Please note no TA and DA will be provided to attend the interview. Thanking you,

Convener- BOS Department of Horticulture